DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2009
March, 2022 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
FAN7621/D
PFM Controller for
Half-Bridge Resonant

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SOP16
CASE 565BF
$Y&Z&2&K
FAN7621
FAN7621 = Device Code
$Y = Logo
&Z = Assembly Plant Code
&2 = 2−Digit Date Code
&K = 2−Digits Lot Run Traceability Code
FAN7621
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Operating Junction Temperature Package Shipping†
FAN7621N −40�C~130�C 16−Lead, Dual Inline Package (DIP) −
FAN7621SJ 16−Lead, Small−Outline Package (SOP) −
FAN7621SJX 16−Lead, Small−Outline Package (SOP) 2000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
APPLICATION CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Figure 1. Typical Application Circuit (LLC Resonant Half−Bridge Converter)